uninterrupted operation even in areas with unreliable power supply. It integrates advanced 

technologies for temperature and humidity control, automated egg turning mechanisms, and 

renewable energy sources, making it a sustainable solution for poultry farming. 

The project requires a total investment of Two million seven hundred seventy-eight thousand 

seven hundred and thirty-two Naira (₦2,778,732:00). This covers everything from materials 

and tests to transportation and other related costs. We plan to collaborate with local 

manufacturers and stakeholders for the prototype and commercial production. The potential 

market includes small and medium-scale poultry farmers, hatchery operators, and agricultural